2025

SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1

Kayo Stadium
Redcliffe, Qld

2025

Proudly supported by

 CITY OF

- MORETON BAY

October 11
SX 2
Date: 11110125 LCQ Started at: 19:11:02
Event. R12 Laps: 4
N Goad PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted ot 122 PM
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap Lap
1 86 Reid TAYLOR (AUS)/ Raceline Husqvarna TDub Racing  Husqvarna FC 250 4 319474 48867 3
Team / Terrequip / Berry Sweet / Maxxis
2 16 Kaleb BARHAM (AUS) Kawasaki KX 250 4 3:23.001 3.527 3527 48988 2
3 2 Wilson TODD (AUS) / Honda Racing Australia Honda CRF 450 4 3:31.068 11.594 8.067 50536 4
4 275 Travis OLANDER (AUS) / Raceline Husqvarna TDub Husqvarna FC 250 4 333180 13.706 2112 51608 4
Racing Team / WP / Motorex / Maxxis / Terrequip
5 12 Jack BYRNE (AUS)/Rising M-sports / Fist Forth / Lusty /  Husqvarna FC 250 4 334280 14.806 1100 52120 4
Forma Boots / Rae & Partners Lawyers
6 174 Sam LARSEN (AUS)/ Caloundra Motorcycle Centre / Yamaha YZF 250 4 337327 17.853 3.047 52453 4
NGE Electrix / Team Goodboy / 547 Perform.
7 23 Brandon STEEL (AUS)/ Steelo's T-port / UniFilter Aust. /|~ Yamaha YZF 250 4 3:38880 19.406 1553 51780 3
Powersport Central / ProMoto Suspension
8 49 Caleb GOULLET (AUS)/ Elliots Bros GasGas GasGas MC 250 4 341650 22176 2770 5335 3
9 19 Connar ADAMS (AUS) / Triumph Winner Racing Triumph TF 250 4 343764 24.290 2114 53282 3
10 39 Kallam ORCHARD (AUS)/ TripleMX/Mx111 Coaching/  Kawasaki KX 250 4 346624 27150 2860 54752 3
Fox Racing / Atlantic Oil / My Girlfriend
11 25 Reid LEHRER (AUS) /B & R Brake Restorations KTM SXF 250 4 347483  28.009 859 54465 3
12 76 Zane MACKINTOSH (AUS)/ Team Green Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 250 4 354806 35.332 7323 56.026 3
Australia
13 51 Ryan KOHLENBERG (AUS) / Arwon Motorsports Yamaha YZF 250 4 355223 35749 417 55865 4
14 394 Rory CLEMENTS (AUS)/ Platinum Excavation / Fuelfix &  KTM SXF 250 4  4.04790 45.316 9.567 58.018 2
Tanks 2Go / HPN Moto
DNF 6 Byron DENNIS (AUS) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 250 0 3 Laps

Fastest Lap was 48.867 by 86 Reid TAYLOR (AUS)

*** TOP 6 RIDERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL /REMAINING RIDERS ELIMINATED ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lai
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD A M E

E-mail : scott@computime.com.au Ph : +61418171317

Clerk of Course - Mark Nichols



